Divided by:
Average shares in issue (millions) 826.0  731.4

Basic earnings/(loss) per share 4.1p  (12.7p)

Premier Foods plc

17

Adjusted earnings per share is calculated as set out below:

£m
2 April 2016
(52 weeks)

 4 April 20152
(52 weeks)

Underlying Trading profit 131.0  131.0
Less net regular interest (44.9)  (47.8)

Adjusted profit before tax 86.1  83.2
Less notional tax at 20.0%/21.0% (17.2)  (17.5)

Adjusted profit after tax 68.9  65.7
Divided by:
Average shares in issue (millions) 826.0  824.4

Adjusted earnings per share 8.3p  8.0p

Pro forma results for 52 weeks to 2 April 2016 (Includes effect of Knighton consolidation)

The table below is presented to show the pro forma trading results of the Group as if it controlled
Knighton for the duration of the 52 weeks ended 2 April 2016 and are unaudited.

These results will form the basis on which the Group will report its pro forma results for the 52 weeks
ending 1 April 2017.

£m

52 weeks to 2 April 2016

Q1
(13 weeks)

Q2
(13 weeks)

H1
(26 weeks)

Q3
(13 weeks)

Q4
(13 weeks)

FY
(52 weeks)

Grocery

Branded sales

110.1 116.1 226.2 155.0 123.7 504.9

Non-branded sales 16.1 18.4 34.5 20.7 18.1 73.3

Total sales 126.2 134.5 260.7 175.7 141.8 578.2

Divisional contribution - - 60.2 - - 140.2

Sweet Treats

Branded sales

40.0 40.4 80.4 53.0 45.1 178.5

Non-branded sales 6.0 7.4 13.4 25.2 6.0 44.6

Total sales 46.0 47.8 93.8 78.2 51.1 223.1

Divisional contribution - - 7.4 - - 25.0

Group

Branded sales

150.1 156.5 306.6 208.0 168.8 683.4

Non-branded sales 22.1 25.8 47.9 45.9 24.1 117.9

Total sales 172.2 182.3 354.5 253.9 192.9 801.3

Divisional contribution - - 67.6 - - 165.2

Group & corporate - - (17.6) - - (36.1)

Trading profit - - 50.0 - - 129.1

EBITDA - - 58.3 - - 146.5

 The Company reports its Full Year results on a 52 week ended basis.

 The term Divisional contribution refers to Gross Profit less selling, distribution and marketing
expenses directly attributable to the relevant business unit.

Premier Foods plc

18

 Group & corporate costs refer to group and corporate expenses which are not directly
attributable to a business unit and are reported at total Group level.

 The International business unit is currently too small for separate disclosure and in line with